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2023 Elgin HS Football

Location:

AS of 5/25/23

Friday
Thursday

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Fri - Sat
Fri - Sat

August 18th
August 24th

September 1st
September 8th
September 15th
September 22nd
September 29th
October 6th
October 12th
October 20th
October 27th
November 3rd
November 10th
November 17th
Nov. 24th or 25th
Dec. 1st or 2nd

Bethany
Harrah

ANADARKO
CACHE *Battle of the Wichitas
WEATHERFORD
*EL RENO
*ARDMORE
*ALTUS *Homecoming
*NOBLE
*DUNCAN
*MACARTHUR *Senior Night
*MIDWEST CITY
Class 5A - 1st Round Playoffs
Class 5A - Quarter Finals
Class 5A Semi-Finals
Class 5A State Championship

*Class 5A-1 District Games

9th & JV Football

Bethany
Harrah

ELGIN
ELGIN

Weatherford

El Reno
Ardmore
ELGIN
ELGIN
DUNCAN
ELGIN

Midwest City

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

6:00
6:00

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Monday

August 28th
September 18th
September 25th
October 2nd
October 9th
October 16th
October 17th
October 23rd
October 30th

Cache
Lawton High
Altus
Eisenhower
MacArthur
Duncan
Anadarko 9th
El Reno
Cache
7th & 8th Football

Locaton:
ELGIN
ELGIN

Altus
ELGIN
ELGIN

Duncan
Anadarko
El Reno

Cache

Locaton:

5:00/7:00
5:00/7:00
5:00/7:00
5:00/7:00
5:00/7:00
5:00/7:00
7:30
5:00/7:00
5:00/7:00

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

August 29th
September 5th
September 12th
September 19th
September 26th
October 3rd
October 10th
October 17th

Weatherford
Lawton MacArthur
Duncan
Chickasha
Cache
Altus
Lawton IKE
Anadarko (7/8/9)

ELGIN
Lawton
ELGIN
ELGIN
Cache
Altus
ELGIN
Anadarko

5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:00 Start






