

## 2023 Elgin HS Football

2023 Elgin HS Football				
Day:	Date:	Game:	Location:	Time:
Friday	August 18th	Bethany	Bethany	6:00
Thursday	August 24th	Harrah	Harrah	6:00
Friday	September 1st	ANADARKO	ELGIN	7:00
Friday	September 8th	CACHE *Battle of the Wichitas	ELGIN	7:00
Friday	September 15th	WEATHERFORD	Weatherford	7:00
Friday	September 22nd	*EL RENO	El Reno	7:00
Friday	September 29th	*ARDMORE	Ardmore	7:00
Friday	October 6th	*ALTUS *Homecoming	ELGIN	7:00
Thursday	October 12th	*NOBLE	ELGIN	7:00
Friday	October 20th	*DUNCAN	DUNCAN	7:00
Friday	October 27th	*MACARTHUR *Senior Night	ELGIN	7:00
Friday	November 3rd	*MIDWEST CITY	Midwest City	7:00
Friday	November 10th	Class 5A - 1st Round Playoffs	TBA	TBA
Friday	November 17th	Class 5A - Quarter Finals	TBA	TBA
Fri - Sat	Nov. 24th or 25th	Class 5A Semi-Finals	TBA	TBA
Fri - Sat	Dec. 1st or 2nd	Class 5A State Championship	ТВА	ТВА

## \*Class 5A-1 District Games

9th & JV Football

Day:	Date:	Game:	Locaton:	Time:
Monday	August 28th	Cache	ELGIN	5:00 / 7:00
Monday	September 18th	Lawton High	ELGIN	5:00 / 7:00
Monday	September 25th	Altus	Altus	5:00 / 7:00
Monday	October 2nd	Eisenhower	ELGIN	5:00 / 7:00
Monday	October 9th	MacArthur	ELGIN	5:00 / 7:00
Monday	October 16th	Duncan	Duncan	5:00 / 7:00
Tuesday	October 17th	Anadarko 9th	Anadarko	7:30
Monday	October 23rd	El Reno	El Reno	5:00 / 7:00
Monday	October 30th	Cache	Cache	5:00 / 7:00
		7th & 8th Football		
Day:	Date:	Game:	Locaton:	Time:
Tuesday	August 29th	Weatherford	ELGIN	5:30/7:00
Tuesday	September 5th	Lawton MacArthur	Lawton	5:30/7:00
Tuesday	September 12th	Duncan	ELGIN	5:30/7:00
Tuesday	September 19th	Chickasha	ELGIN	5:30/7:00
Tuesday	September 26th	Cache	Cache	5:30/7:00
Tuesday	October 3rd	Altus	Altus	5:30/7:00
Tuesday	October 10th	Lawton IKE	ELGIN	5:30/7:00
Tuesday	October 17th	Anadarko (7/8/9)	Anadarko	5:00 Start